Terminated cases totalled 48,084, or 

broken down there were 11,531 crime cases, 2,957 service cases and 

32,202 miscellaneous cases.  

Of the crime cases terminated, 3,305 cases with additional counts of 

1,695 were recommended for prosecution. One hundred eighty five (185) 

subjects/persons were also arrested/located by virtue of warrants/orders 

issued by different courts nationwide, and through requests made to locate 

missing persons.   

Technical Services rendered by the Bureau’s experts in the fields of